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Congressional Candidate Table 3b

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals
January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2008

Candidate Name
FRANKEN, AL
COLEMAN, NORM
DOLE, ELIZABETH
WARNER, MARK R
CORNYN, JOHN
MCCONNELL, MITCH
UDALL, MARK E
CHAMBLISS, SAXBY
HAGAN, KAY R
MARTIN, JAMES FRANCIS
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
LEVIN, CARL
LANDRIEU, MARY L
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
UDALL, TOM
DURBIN, RICHARD J
SCHAFFER, ROBERT W
MERKLEY, JEFFREY ALAN
ALLEN, THOMAS H
SUNUNU, JOHN E
LAUTENBERG, FRANK R
BAUCUS, MAX
COLLINS, SUSAN M
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
ALEXANDER, LAMAR
NORIEGA, RICHARD JOEL
INHOFE, JAMES M
KENNEDY, JOHN NEELY
BEGICH, MARK
WICKER, ROGER F
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON |V
PEARCE, STEVE
PRYOR, MARK LUNSFORD
SESSIONS, JEFF
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
RICE, ANDREW MONROE
ROBERTS, PAT
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
KERRY, JOHN FORBES
REED, JACK
RISCH, JAMES E
JOHNSON, TIM
GILMORE, JAMES S (JIM) llI
MUSGROVE, DAVID RONALD (RONNIE)
BEATTY, JEFFREY K
ANDREWS, ROBERT E
WILSON, HEATHER A
JOHANNS, MICHAEL O
LUNSFORD, BRUCE
KLEEB, SCOTT MICHAEL

State

MN
MN
NC
VA
TX
KY
CO
GA
NC
GA
NH
Mi
LA
OR
NM
IL
CO
OR
ME
NH
NJ
MT
ME
1A
TN
X
OK
LA
AK
MS
\AY
NM
AR
AL
SC
OK
KS
AK
MA
RI
ID
SD
VA
MS
MA
NJ
NM
NE
KY
NE

Party

Democratic-Farm-1

Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions

Challenger/Open by Individuals

Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open

Incumbent
Open

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Open

Open

Challenger
Open

$17,822,723
$12,140,399
$11,348,107
$10,946,768
$10,061,260
$9,744,238
$8,867,507
$8,042,364
$7,254,212
$6,611,792
$6,605,295
$6,168,352
$6,076,085
$5,574,787
$5,539,268
$5,495,413
$5,437,966
$5,205,012
$4,968,521
$4,708,245
$4,629,987
$4,442,173
$4,410,976
$4,334,495
$3,956,273
$3,724,159
$3,621,735
$3,585,630
$3,574,185
$3,520,106
$3,254,386
$3,224,350
$2,786,096
$2,758,686
$2,686,770
$2,609,723
$2,587,514
$2,567,978
$2,225,720
$2,201,048
$2,173,431
$2,130,034
$2,101,654
$2,101,086
$2,013,721
$1,883,696
$1,879,351
$1,825,140
$1,792,748
$1,689,682



